

Bail Matters 550/2026 DIMPY CHUGH Vs. STATE (NCT OF
DELHI) 553/2025 (Begum Pur)

13.03.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Vimal Tyagi for applicant/ accused
through VC.

This is an application u/s. 439 of Cr.P.C r/w. Section
483 of BNSS seeking interim bail for the purpose of admission of
the minor son in the school.

Let notice be issued to the IO to verify the factum
and file report on **19.03.2026**.

**Ahlmad is directed to do necessary amendment with
regard to FIR No. 553/2025 on CIS.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/13.03.2026**