

24 Bail Matters 563/2026
STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. SORAB
FIR NO. 328/2023
PS Keshav Puram

18.04.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aman Mudgal, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/complainant.
IO/SI Mukul in person.

IO submits that he has not served the notice to non-applicant/accused as he received only copy of the order.

Heard.

IO is directed to serve the notice to non-applicant/accused for the NDOH.

Let fresh notice be issued to non-applicant/accused through IO for the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **05.05.2026**.

IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.04.2026