

Bail Matters 563/2026 STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. SORAB
328/2023 (Keshav Puram)

16.05.2026

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Subst. Addl. PP Ms. Rajrani for State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Aman Mudgal for applicant/
complainant through VC.
Ld. Counsel Sh. S.K. Sharma for non-applicant/
accused.

Ld. Counsel for non-applicant/ accused seeks time to
file reply stating that accused is suffering from chicken pox and
therefore, he could not contact him.

Request is not opposed by applicant/ complainant.

At request, matter is listed for reply/ arguments on

05.06.2026.

IO be summoned for NDOH.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.05.2026**