

Bail Matters 563/2026 STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. SORAB
328/2023 (Keshav Puram)

05.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Aman Mudgal for applicant/
complainant through VC.
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Abhinav Tripathi for main
counsel Sh. S.K. Sharma for non-applicant/ accused.
Complainant in person.
IO SI Mohit is present.

Reply to the application for cancellation of bail is
filed on behalf of accused. Copy supplied to complainant.

At request, put up for arguments on **11.07.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2026